
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027868-2025 

Tender

Purchase of Hook Lift Skips

Gateshead Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027868

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05050f (view related notices)

Published 27 May 2025, 4:35pm

Scope 

Description

The contract will cover purchases of hook lift skips 40 cu yd or 20 cu yd skips through the life
of the contract the initial purchase will be for around 8 40 cu yd skips. However, the Council
reserves the right to order a smaller quantity dependent upon the price - due to the maximum
budget available for this purchase.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£880,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027868-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027868-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05050f


Page 2 to 6

£880,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 18 June 2027

Possible extension to 18 June 2028

2 years, 11 months, 19 days

Description of possible extension:

Contract will be extended if we have a requirement to do so

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44613700 - Refuse skips

Contract locations

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear



Page 3 to 6

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

1

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

Contract will be awarded to the supplier who provides the cheapest price for the skips and
passes all award questions

Award method when using the framework

Without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Participation 



Page 4 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 June 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

19 June 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.open-uk.org all tender document available on open, search for "hook lift skips"
and ensure you are applying for the Gateshead Council opportunity

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.open-uk.org


Page 5 to 6

All award questions are a pass/fail basis will require suppliers to confirm they can
manufacture the skips to our specification by providing a drawing, confirming they can
deliver in 14 weeks from order date, confirm they will not sub contract out the manufacture
of the skips and price will be 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Gateshead Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPGY-1151-NJQN

Civic Centre, Regent Terrace

Gateshead

NE8 1HH

United Kingdom

Email: andrewthompsonprocurement@gateshead.gov.uk

mailto:andrewthompsonprocurement@gateshead.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Gateshead Borough Council


		2025-06-09T06:02:11+0100
	TCPDF




